
WCBA 2023-2024 Board of  Directors
Officers

Brendan Maher
President
Circuit Judge
400 W. State Street
Rockford, IL 61101
815-319-4804
bmaher@17thcircuit.illinoiscourts.gov

Nick Meyer
1st Vice President
City of Rockford Legal Director
425 E. State Street
Rockford, IL 61104
779-348-7391
nicholas.meyer@rockfordil.gov

Adam Fleming
2nd Vice President
WilliamsMcCarthy
120 W. State Street 4th Floor
Rockford, IL 61101
815-987-8900
afleming@wilmac.com

Rahnesha Williams
Secretary
DeRango & Cain
120 W. State #303
Rockford, IL 61101
815-516-0548
rwilliams@derangocain.com

Derek Seyller
Treasurer
Howard & Hardyman
124 No. Water St. #100
Rockford, IL 61107
815-964-8888
dseyller@hardymadiverde.com

Rob Torbert
Asst. Treasurer
Midland States Bank
6838 E. State Street
Rockford, IL 61108
815-398-6500
rtorbert@midlandsb.com

Directors
Roxanne Sosnowski
Sosnowski Szeto LLP
6735 Vistagreen Way #300
Rockford, IL 61107
815-900-7272
roxanne@sosnowskiszeto.com

Jake Trotter
Cicero, France & Alexander
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL 61114
815-226-7700
jet@cicerofrance.com

Lafakeria Vaughn
Chief of the Civil Division
Winnebago Co. State’s 
Attorney’s Office
400 W. State Street
Rockford, IL 61101
815-319-4799
lvaughn@sao.wincoil.gov

Elder Granger
Granger & Donahue
One Court Place Suite 100
Rockford, Illinois 61101
(815) 329-6767
equitablejustice@gmail.com

Kylee Miller
Tuite Law
1111 So. Alpine Suite 400
Rockford, IL 61108
815-965-5777
kylee.miller@tuitelaw.com

Anne Stevens
Assistant State’s Attorney
400 W. State Street
Rockford IL 61101
815-319-4700
astevens@sao.wincoil.gov

Jason Augsburger
Prairie State Legal
303 No. Main St.
Rockford, IL 61101
815-965-2134
jaugsburger@pslegal.org

Jennifer Clifford
Associate Judge
400 W. State Street
Rockford, IL 61101
jclifford@17thcircuit.illinois
courts.gov

John Gibbons
Associate Judge
400 W. State Street
Rockford, IL 61101
jgibbons@17thcircuit.illinois
courts.gov

Erin Hannigan
CLE Chair
City of Rockford
425 E. State Street
Rockford, IL 61104
815-779-348-7154
erin.hannigan@rockfordil.gov

Samantha Herrlein
Young Lawyers President
WilliamsMcCarthy
120 W. State Street 4th Floor
Rockford, IL 61101
815-987-8900
sherrlein@wilmac.com

Holly Nash, Executive Director
Winnebago County Bar Assoc.
One Court Place #401
Rockford, IL 61101
815-964-4992
director@wcbarockford.org
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